

11-24-1999



101207772

FIRST OF THREE COVER SHEETS

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trade nark Office

	To the monorable Commissioner of Faterits and Tradema	ks Please	record the attached original documen	is or copy thereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):] 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	FLEET BANK OF MASSACHUESTTS, N.A. 75 State Street Boston, MA		FLEET NATIONAL BANK 777 Main Street Hartford, CT	
	nized/regulated by the Office of the Comptroller Currency Organized under the laws of the United States		Orgaanized/regulated by the Othe Currency Organized under	Office of the Compt offer of r the laws of the United States
3.	Nature of conveyance: Merger			
	Execution Date: April 1, 1996			
4. A.	Application number(s) or registration number(s) Trademark Application No.(s)	В.	Trademark Registration No.(s)	
			XIPDRIVER 2,067,415 XIPPRINT 1,931,971 XIP VIEW 1,924,462	
5.	Name and address of party to whom 6. correspondence concerning documen: should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:	3
	Anne W. Hulecki The Law Office of Anne W. Hulecki 12 Storey Drive Lincoln, MA 01773	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4): Enclosed	\$ <u>90.00</u>
	DO NOT U	SE THIS	SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature,			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in al document.	formation	is true and correct and any attack	hed copy is a true-opy of the
	Anne W. Hulecki Name of Person Signing Signat		W. Shelechi	
			Total number of pages	comprising cover s neet: 1
ОМВ	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	t informat	ion to:	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			

11/23/1999 DMGUYEN 00000267 2067415

noth time, main, soften

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 50.00 OP

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0910



FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Secretary's Certificate

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that:

- Fleet Bank of Massachusetts, National Association and Fleet National Bank of Connecticut, through a merger legally effected in accordance with the provisions of the National Bank Act, as amended, and duly approved by the shareholders and Boards of Directors of said banks and by the United States Comptroller of the Currency, merged effective April 1, 1996 under the charter and title of Fleet National Bank of Connecticut.
- 2. Fleet National Bank of Connecticut changed its name to Fleet National Bank effective April 1, 1996, which name change was duly filed with and approved by the United States Comptroller of the Currency.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

[SEAL]

Assistant Secretary

Rum84

TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0911